In accordance with
Rule 6.28 of the Ll Q 1 4
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016 and
Section 106(3) of the

Notice of final account prior to dissolution

Companies House

LT

Company number W ’ET ’g‘ [T'—E; ’—6- [—4~ S

< Filling in this form
Please compiete in typescript or in

Company name in full ' Comms Infrastructure Solutions Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Andrew David

Sumame Haslam

Liquidator's address
Building namelnumberl Suite 5, 2nd Floor
Street } Bulman House

Post town Regent Centre
County/Region [ Newcastle Upon Tyne

Fostode NE[3] [slifs]

Country

u Liquidator’s name @

ioraney [ Gordon Smythe ettt s o
Surname | Goldie another liquidator.

E Liquidator’s address @

Building namelnumber' Suite 5, 2nd Floor

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

another liquidator.

Street ‘ Buiman House
Post town ’ Regent Centre
County/Region l Newcastle Upon Tyne

Fostcode [N[Ejs] [sfifsl

Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQT4

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

ﬂ Liquidator’s release

OO Tick if one or more creditors objected to liquidator's release.

Final account

I attach a copy of the final account.

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Signature

X

Signature date EE "b_,"S_ EWEW

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

BFresenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you da it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record,

All information on this form will appear on the
pubtlic record.

comadname - Gaorgia Foster

E Where to send

Company name FRP Ad\nsory Trad|ng Limited

Address

| Suite 5, 2nd Floor
| Bulman House
|

Post town

Regent Centre
\ County/Region Newcastle Upon Tyne

" Inlefsl [sluls]

Country

cp.newcastle@frpadvisory.com
0191 605 3737

mhecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

|Dx

Telephone

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




0¢0z AMenuer €g

S9|NY ADUDAJOSUT 9YL pue 986 T
PV ADUBAJOSUT 3] JO 90T UOIDaS 03 Juensind JUNodDY |euld s,Jojepinbi] syl

(LANVdWOD 3HL,) (uonepinbiq ur) pajiwi] suolnjos SinPN.Seyu] SWwwo)

cdd



JUNODDY {eud SJ0%epinbr Ay
. (uonepinbry ur) pspw SUCRNIOS SNIONASELUT SWUWCY

DOLIDd 943 Uj Pa.Inoul sasuadxa JO JUaWIRIS ‘a
3OM JO B[NpaYIS Y "
201914 ASUSAJOSUT JO JUSWSIES dIs
_ Aldanenwng
4apioy abiey Buneoy BuiAjend HD40 pue pouad U 10} Junooe syuswied g sydisdss s j03epinbi 'q
0Z/70/€C — 61/10/ST porad buiiodai 3y poLiad 8y uonepinbi| 3y} pue Auedwod Sy} INOGE UCHRULIOMT AI0IIElS v
dT1 MOSIADY i uIuo xipuadd
10 IIP|OD BLIAWS UCPIOD) pue WejseH Plaeg malpuy (s)1oqepinbi ayy usge 1P v
SWOISND B BNUBASY WH JUWH
sosuadxe PUR SJUBWSSINGSIP ‘UoRIBUNIURA S 038PIt .
d11 AOSIADY o4 dud pue sy qsip ‘uon J01epinbyy €
(Uonepinbi SIONP3.D Y} 0) AWOIINO JeuUly z
UI) PSYL SUORNIOS S4NPNASEIUT SUILLDY) Auedwo) ay1 uonepinbi| 3L JO MIIAIBAQ T
:podai s1yy ul pasn aq Aew suonelraiqqe Buimoljos ay 1L JuDjU0) uoRIeS

h—N.—u SUOIIRIASIGQE puUe SIU9IU0D



*padinbal ale suopoe 10 SUOREBIISSALL JOYIANY OU JRUT WHLUCD UeD T "PIYDELIR YoM
Jo Inpayss ayy ul Ino 39 e suonebinssaul AW Jo PNpUod B Jo SjIRISp ayUnd

"PRYINPUCD U9aq sey ssaulsng s,Auedwo) auy yoIym ul Aem
21} Buiwieoued aaey ASLl SWIBOULOD AUB UO UORQBULIOM) apiaosd 0] SI0pa) payAul
pue ‘si10palip Sl WOoJl UOIBULICUl JOUUng palsenbad ‘uoneuuojur Bugunoooe
pUe SpI0JaL pue $Hooq 5AuURdWIOD 3Y) PIMDIARL 3ARY [ '9IBISe BY] 03 Jyausq B )

dad

WNODDY [Buy SJojepinbry sty
(uogep|NbM UE) PR3N SUOKNICS SUrIoNUSERU] SWWGD

ns=ad pinod usiym Aped Aue jsuiebe dozepinbry se Amedes AW ul 3w Ag 1o Auedwon

a3 Aq bBnoug ag pno> Jey) swiep (enudod Aue Buipnpur ‘sey Auedwod au)
513558 J2ym oqu! sucnebpsaal syeuoiuodold Jno BulAued apnpouy sainp AW Jo Hed

suopebpsaau]

*MOjaq 7 U0308s Ul IN0 39S SI SI01PaID 10) BW0DIN0

|euy 2yl "SIOYPRID O} UOHNALASIP B BYRW O [GejIeAR SPUNS JUDDLINSU] DiaMm 242U L
‘pas|eal US3q SARY SISSSE [[B JUNOIIL ST UO UMOUYS 5Y

“MOJ2q £ UOID3S Ul PSSSNISIP J3UUNS 218 Yoim

uonepinby siyy yum Buijesp ur sasuadxa pue 53503 Ayl yim Jayieboy “rozepinbn
se jusunuodde Aw 2ouls AjSARRINWND OS[E pue polSd Syl Joj suoppesuelr)
yioq Bupesp unoe sjuswAed pue sydicoss B s g xipuaddy e paipery

Juneme syuauided pue sydisoey
* 3 xipuaddy je payoene s pousd 3U3 BULIND UsSyerapun 3Iom Jo sInpayds v
polad ay) Suunp (slciepinbi] 313 AQ USYRUSPUN YIOAM

*S103patd 03 suodal ssasboud
snonald uj N0 18s ud3q ey JUsunuiodde Aw 3DUIS USYEMSPUNR JIOM JO S|IE3aq

'SJOYPRID
JoJ awodno payedppue ARl SU3 Pue SSRIIGe! pue s18sse s Auedwic) auy Buipiebal
pey I uoneuLioju) sy Jo AlBWLUNS B NG 195 03 pue jusunuodde A Jo s10)pass
BuiAyiiou 6107 AenIGa4 § U0 S10P3ID 0] 3)04m T uduguiodde Aw Buwmojjod

"3ep o] wsupuiodde jo sjep
Aul 0u1s pouad auy Buunp pa.undul sasuadxe pue aUop YoM S|iElap pue uonepinbiy
3l Jo molMDAo ue sapiaoad podas siyl 'dn punom Ay mou ate Auedwo)
Syl Jo SHeYe oy jey) Wwhjuod pue uonepinby 3U3 JO WNOIDE [eul AW URLSY JNO
395 I 6107 Aenuer g7 uo Auedwo) ay) o Joiepinbry se juauwnuiodde Aw Buimopod

LOLINPoIIUT

uonepinby) 943 JO MBIAIBAQ T



ddd

JUNOY [euld SJ03epinbr Sy
{Uonepinbri uT) PIRWIN SUORNIOS SUMNLASELUT SWWO)

asueysu; sy Ui Aldde Jou pip Jed paquosasd 2yy ‘sabieyd BunRoy Ou BIaM DI SY

"(£00z Jequizndas g1 Sunep-isod ebiieyo Sunecy ay3 03 P3(gns) sioxpais
PRINIBSUN 104 2[GRiIEAR BpRW SI UMUM Japloy s61eyd Buieoy ayy o3 snp suonesijeas
19U JO JUSWIS ue sl Jed paquosaud 2yl 9861 1Y ADUSAOSUT IU) LRIM SOUBPIODIE U]

Hed paquisald ay).
'510)Pal PINDISUN 0F UCANGLESIP & Aed 0} SUCIHESI[EaS JUIDIYNSUI DISM DY |
*SI0YpaId PAINDBSUN W0l 6b°0Z/'SZF Bulljeio) suiep poAiedal aasy |

SI0)IPRI2 PRINdasun

“JSTeW SILY Ul SI0)Pa.D |efjuamRRid ou ale alsy)

SIO}paLD) [enualalRld

*IS1BW SIU3 Ul SIONPAID PRINDDS OU BIe 219y |

SiC)PaJ0 PaINI3S 10) SWODNQ

:MO[Sq IN0 335 §f SI0YP3LI J0) BLUCHNO [BUY 3|

SIOP3JD L] J0J BWOIINO [euld ‘7



"woy Aosiapediy sioupaan/ fiday
29y Buipeojumop  pue  Bumwaia a0y Sjgejeae si yoiym  podas
eyl siyy Bulduedwiosoe acou ayy ul papiaosd ade ‘sl swi Jueas|as Buipnpul
‘s|ie3ep Jayung asesidl sJolepinbr] syy 03 39(qo o) WBU BYY saey osje Asyl,
‘(Aluc g xipuaddy ul INC 195 Se pouad AU ul paundul sasuadxd oyl e asay
DUDIJaI JO ISeD J04) "SI[NY ADUSA[OSUL SUF J3pun ‘Hodal Sy Ul pISopSIP 1Sy aue
Ppolum ‘sasuadxa B0 pue uoielaunwal sjojepinb syl abusjieyd o1 Wbu e asey
osje pue Joyepinbry ay3 wol uoneuloul Jauuny senbal oy Jybu e saey sioypas)

sybry sloupas)

"LI9APR AJOJNIEIS BUY 10 1500 S
U] aBUBYD SUI YIIM Cp 0] 51 30UAIBYIP 34| $F AQ SJBWIASS |BIIU] BY) SPIEDXa (IyM
PbTF PoJIIQ SARY 9M JOASMOY ‘ObT3F SEM SIOLP3ID 0) paplacsd a1ewnse [elyul oy

cddd

JUNOIY [BULY S 0iepinbr) syt
(uomepinb{y u) PARWN SUDRNISS BUNIIMNOSELU] SWWC)

shejly JO Juswiaies
ayl jo uofeedald pue JUNODDY URCT UMBIPISAQ Jopalig 2yl Bulpumsiapun
U] SJUESISSE 0] UORER) L) SIUBLUNODDY U SA0 03 plad sem ppO‘IF JO Junowe uy

B d o — Safeg3y J0 JUsW=1es
ISMOJ[0) SE 348 SJOIPSID 0) SJWIENNSa |BRL) B} PEPA30XD BARY (DIYMm Sosuadxg

‘papinold
Aisnoinald sejewnss By} POpeROXS BARY paUniUl SIsuadxd jeyj ULLUOD Ued I

*a Xipuaddy u| pajielap aue uonepinbi| syl 104 1210
BANEINWNS 3U1 UM 13Y3eb0o] pouad 8y Ul paundul sesusdxs aul ‘umelp aq pined
$99) 5401epinbit |yl YoM Uo siseq ayp Buuuialsp 6} Joud sioNpass 0} pREIndID
Aisnolasid uoneULIojul SU3 Ui NG 195 Sem Sesuadxe sJo3epinbi] 2y Jo Sjewnss uy

uonepinby 8y jo sasuadxs

"S1955R S1R1SS B3 JAAC puoq Jynads syl JO UoRRNI|EISIW
e UNM Op O} Sl 20UIaIp 3yl 'SF AQ 9)PWNSe [eQiUl DY) SPOIDXD  YIlym
23 34 PIJIIG 9ARY IM J3AAMOY ‘ZZF sem Sloyper o) papiacid Jjewnse (e dy |

‘@ x1puaddy Ui 110 39S S1e Podd Yl Bulnp paLNIUl SIUSLLBSINGSIP JO Slelsg
SI0)P3ID 3yl A poacidde se ‘paulnou) sem abespw oyl awn 2y e Sugessad
a1k abeafiw paroidde DUH 241 18 dT1 AMOSIAPY Jdd Aq pled ade ‘a3e)se AdusAlosu
au3 03 9jgeinguyie ARsadip SI Udium ‘|aae) SSUISNQ 104 sapjyaAa a1eald Jo 3sn AUy oy
Bupel sasuadxa lo) speus syuawied abeajiy -Jepew syl WM Huyeap ur Jojepinbr
al} AQ pswunoul $3500 jenjoe jo sbieysed e aze syuSwWRSINGSIp SJojepinbi] syl

SJUBLIBSINGSIP 5, J032pinbiy

'3GRHIBAR SPUNY U} WO} S99} MEID 0F 9jqBun
U93q DAY A "0000TT JO siseq 934 paxi) € Uo paJenNdjed 2 PINoUS UORRISUNLWLS)
s.103epinb 2y} 12YY PIPIRSp SIONPaId ay} BDuspuodsallod Snoald Ul pasIApe sy

uoneisunwas s o3epinbr

sasuadxe pue sjusWesINgsIp ‘uoneRuUNWaY s,J03epinbi *¢



WNCoOY |BU S, J01BpINbP 8yl

(uopepinb{] UL) PajILLN SUOGNOS AUMNIMNASBYUT SUILIGD)

A1Z 53N
waquinu wopBupy payun
v/N 30UBIBJR4 UNOD auA] ucdn) SpsecmaN
adoy215oM
‘ybnoug WB253.10) plBUUMeED TH :SS2IppR ssaulsng
alam sBuipasoold
uonepinbry
v/N Yoiym up Uno) ATz SIN
wopBugy payun
auA] uodn spseamay
S1E E9N adouI2159M
BUAL uodn SsEIMIN JUSDS3ID plRUYHED T4 1990 paIsIbal snomald
yHojson ‘anus) Juabay
100|4 puz ‘G auns 13010 paIisiboy
57€ €3N
:(s)io3epinbn auA| uodn spseaMaN
J0 Juaunujodde yuos09) ‘aquay) uebay
6707 Aenuer 57 J0 33eQ 100J4 puz ‘s s3ng 190100 pa.aisiboy
S1E €3N 6F96TR80 Jagqunu Auedwio)
UAJ uodpn Spseoman
aajuaD) ubay £T0Z Jaqwisdsq 81 :uoneiodiooul J0 a3eq
aSNoH uewng
1004 puz ‘s 3ung :(s)103epinbry /N ssaweu Buipen Jaumo
dT1 AOSIAPY diid 40 ss3.ppY
3IP|CS) SLIALLS UOPIOS) 1§ WR|SEH PIARQ malpuy {5)i0epinbiy 'NOLLYWYOINI ANVAWOD

$1IV.13Q NOLLYAINOTT (NOLLYQINDIT NI} GilIWIT SNOLLNTOS THNLONYLSVIANI SWIWO0D

uonepinby ay3 pue Auedwo) 3yl Inoge uonewlojui AIcInies

ddd

Y Xipuaddy



UNODDY |eu slcjepinbry sy
{ucnepInbry uI) PN SUON|OS SINTPNISEYLE SWILLD

POLIS4 3U3 J0J JuUnod2e sjuswAed R sidisdal s103epinbr

n_N_n— g xipuaddy



Comms Infrastructure Solutions Limited

(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

To 23/01/2020

Page lof 1

IPS SQL Ver. 5.02

SofAf £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
NIL Fixtures & Fittings NIL.
Uncertain Book Debts 5,000.00
Uncertain Cash at Bank 10.72
Bank Interest Gross 9.68
5,020.40
COST OF REALISATIONS
Preparation of Statement of Affairs 3,801.64
Statement of Affairs - 3rd Party 1,000.00
Joint Liguidators' Disbursements 27.12
Storage Costs 46.48
Statutory Advertising 144.36
Bank Charges - Floating 0.80
-5,020.40
UNSECURED CREDITORS
-1,064.00 Unsecured Creditors NIL
-21,414,00 HM Revenue & Customs NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
~100.00 Ordinary Shareholders NiL
NIL
-22,578.00 NIL
e ——1
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable Floating NIL
I8 Curr Flt/Emailed NIB 22.1.20 NIL
NIL
e =

23 January 2020 13:48



JUNo2dy (euid sJ03epinby sy
{LoGepINbIl UL} pajiLUM SUOHN|OS SJMIDMUISBLT SO

3OM JO NPaYDs

ﬂ—N—u ‘ D Xipuaddy



YIUOW T UIYIM PSSOID 8] [[M 8SeD Bl

YHM }j2ap 34 0 SINSS] [EIUBLLIUCIHAUS 10 AJ9)BS PUR Ujjesy oL 2Je syl »

uonesibal Ag pannbal se paaoal S| safpied JURASIS! JBUJ0 pue JOBMIG U3 Jo uoneiado-0D |nd e
slepjoysyels wey seuenb jeuondadxe ou ale siay) e

poaujodde Jou i SI0UPRID JO SSRIWIWOD

pauRuUap! a4e sanuenbal jepueuly oN

ansund 1o 2jebjiseau] 0] 512U 0U SJe 34y

ajep a3 dn pue 233[dWOD 218 PaARDRI SPIOJaI Bl |

HRAOM 40 FINAIHIS STHL ONTTIdIWOD NI SNOILAWNSSY ._<~_mzm0

*SJUSLLIAORASP Jo pauLiojul Jday S1e ASyy BulnsuD pue siap|oUsyels
1330 pue siolpald PIold o) assy) AlleRuelsgns sl Ing SICHPAID 0] WBUSQ |RPUBLY DIIP B 3Ry Jou AR SIy | “ssepjell Aicjeinbal pue uone|siBa) Jueasfad yyum
BulAdwos ‘“1o]pai1g au3 JO 1npuod Sy 0 uone|al vl painbas aseym sapoq Alojniexs Buidinou ‘ssauboud ayy uo Burpodas Jenbal ‘saped pnyy o) Jusunuiodde
ay1 Jo suonesynou ‘piea sp jusunuiodde a3y Buunsua Buipnpu) ‘aynels Aq palinbal si Jauonpoeld AJUSAIOSUT U AQ USHEMSPUN oM U3 10 uoiuodosd v

"SUIR(D JOYIPRID jO JusWwaaLbe pue Aulnids syl 3pnpdul |jiM USYEHapUN
SHom ‘9SED SIY3 UI 'I0UPSID JO SSB[D DI0W 40 SU0 0] UOHNJUISIP B DB 0} 2IQR|IBAR SPUN) JUSPI4NS 30 2.3t PINOYS SIYPSLD 0] JJ2usq [Blbueuy & 3q Aew
alay} ‘(semped payl 1sulebe usHe) SUOGOR |NJSSIIDNS WOL SILBA00S! PUR SJOSSE JO S[BS BY) WOL)) SPUNJ JO UCRESIES] 3y} Ul SIINSD) USNEHSPUN YoM SIBUM

*3NpaLs sy BulAuedwonoe a1ewRss 994 243 U1 IN0 195 248 PaLINIUI 3¢ 0] 51502 SWI) P3RS 3U3 JO S|IEGep JoyHny ‘s1s00 awn si pasodoud siseq 2ol oy} SIsup
‘PAIBLUNSD B UED SIYY ataym Yiom Jo AloBanen yoea 10) 3 paleLunss aly Jo Sjewnsa ue yym Jauabol ajgey siy3 Ul 3no 185 3Je ylom Jo ssuobales walayp

auy Joj SISeq 99 sy ‘MOj3q Jno 13S 4B 3iqed siu3 Suljrdwod uw spew suondwnsse o sieleq  puswubisse syl Jo uopeinp sy InoyBnolyl Japjoy S0140 B
Aq usyeyspun q (M paledonue s1 Y YI0M BU JO S|IE1SP PUE 1B 01 J3pi0Y 20140 31} AG UDYELISpUN 3Jom 3U3 Jo AJeLIWNS pajielsp e NG 5195 Mojaq Siqe) oyt

Hop JO NPBYRS
(NOLLYQINDIT NI) Pa3IuI] SUCIN|OS SINPNISeyUT SO



Y
uorpslold ejeq ‘Py Aleqlig syl se yans uonesibs) Jesyo
pue SIa)jeW |EDIIR PUB |RUOISSaold 4O UOREISPISUOD
apnput yaym saunpaoosd uc ayey Jjo uonpedwon

'suonenbay Huyspune ] Asuop 3L Yaim
i | 92UeplodIB Ul S¥IBYD SN INOA MOUY PuB Sanpadsd
‘padsas siyy Ui paredpiue s y4om Jsyung oN uswssesse ysit Bupepune| Asuow Jo  uons|duwio)
spuaanbey Aiojeinbay

mojjcy

1SNW SJap|oy oo Jeyy 2ogoead paainbal 100 385 (Iym
‘angoeid ADUBAICSU] JO SJUSWRLRLS SUY pue uone(siGa)
Aousajcsul By} JSpun SuswRANbII Uyl PBW 0}
Japioy 22140 23 AQ uayELISpUN 39 C} Sey Jng sucupaD
3yl o3 Jauaq {epueuy WP A5 10U Saop YoM SIY)

“sIojRJSiulUpe 5.0
Ag 952 3y} Uo sUop oM B} Buienuod pue buEasiang

MO0} 15N 'aseD alp o1 bunea.

siapjoy 32140 1ey; 3ooeld palinbal Jno 19s yoym sjlews pue 3duspuodsauod aupnol (@ yum bBueag
‘aDIDRI¢ ADUSAIOSUT JO SJUSWIRIR)S 9L pue uoneisiba)

Aouaajosul a3 Japun sjuswalnbal Jisyy 19aw 03 's1o)pa1d woyy sauenb |euausb e ypm Buleag
IBp|oY 20140 3} Ag USHEMSPUN 3¢ SN INg SIoONPAD

Ayl 0] Buaq |ePURUY PP aA16 J0U S0P YoM SIyL ‘ziep Bupsjus pue WoysAs Juopa@ sasioeid

ay} uo aseo dn Bumes pue sy ased (edisAyd dn Bumas
-$3)14 BujuiEUiRw pue suBWwnoop Buiy
"4oes Jo pedwi pue suondo (e o uopelapIsuo)
*ased a3y o) bupepa.

sjlews pue 20u3puUOdsaLIOY BuRnoL B ym Bulesq *1030811¢] 23 YIIM SBuRssW |egiu]
18)3elU [e1aUsD
uayelepun aq 03 }I0M 24ning 21ep 03 UNELIapun IO/

ONINNVId OGNV NOYLVHISINIWAY ONINNV1d QNY NOLLYYJSININGY T

Kiobajey | a10N

JHOM jO B[NPRYDS
{(NOLLVAINOIT NI) Payul] suonnjos InPniseur swuo)



“MojI0y

1SN SI9pjoyY 221440 1euyl 2n2eld padinbal N0 385 Ydym
‘aonoeld ADUSAIOSUT JO SIUBWLLEIS au pue uone|sita)
AdUsA[OSU! 3L Jspun syusuwiRlnbal JRYL J9PW o)
Japjoy 80140 8Ul AQ U EH3pUN 39 03 SBY g SI0jIpaDD
ol 0] 2L JRPURUY P3NP SAID J0U S20p YoM siy |

'sLINYSyY X2 uoneiodion paledsid

"SWINRY 1y¥A paledald

"3SNOH SSUBALUOD) 1B SILBLLINJOR AIBSS39U Pajid

'siseq Aajenb e
uo puoq Ayeusd suads auy jo Aoenbape U3 pemaiasy

"spunj 232953 BuluiEILoD JUNCIIR
jUeq 2yy JO suopelpuodal jueq JenBar yooepun

"OOQUSED S JSPIOY S2140 SUI pauIeulEl
"JUnoooe Yueq 518353 SJSp|oY 8010 S pauBIuEk

“padsal S Ul 2pISUos o) sienew
OU 2Jom 9YL "SISpiOYayeIS sY 10 Juala 213 jo sjyold
lepow enos {uopisod xey IsuonensiBal U0 SOOURI
Jejnoded {SUSBOU0D [elUBWILONAUG ‘A131eS pue Yljeay
gdwexs 104 ‘quasuguiodde uo Jo 03 Joud JO aieme 3q
0} SIojews JIDads 9583 JSI0 Aue 3U. 3UsUY J paISpIsSUoD
sAgYy [ sanpsaold U sxE} anoqe By O3 UORPPER Ul

*SIgnew |eD1yIe pue Buuapune
ABUOI j3uy Jo 9se3 3yl Jnoybnoayl Bulioliuow panupuo?

]

H4om jJo Bhpayos

(NOLLYQINDIT NI) PSWIL] SUORN|OS 34NJONISBIJUT SWICD)



“padsat sl ul pajedppue sioUom
BYUny ou [si0i8184) pasiieal uasy SARY $18558 (Y

SIU) JeY) paAaliaq JopRilQ 8y, "SE/ 73 Dull[e3o) sBumly
puUR S2UN3XY S49M I3 1ey) pamoys g0z Aenuer
7€ papus pouad U} J0J SIUDWIBIEIS [BIDURLY BY |

ISMOJJO)
SB 2JE Sileyy JO JUBWSIRIS SU) UO Payijudpl 51958y

‘uoneisifa) Ag 10 Jas se Ajoid Jo Jap10 18I0

3L Ul sJoypeLd Y} 03 Spaanold Byl o uorngLasIp

JiB3 B 2UNSUD O PUB SI3558 ADUBA[OSUL JU] Jsijeal

0} §{ $590Cud Aouaajosul ue jo sesodind ulew U3 Jo auQ

us)epapun aq 0} }1oMm ainjng 33ep 0} 9)eRapun HIoMm
NGLLYSIIVIY 13SSV NOLLVYSITVIY 13SSY
“MO[{0]

*MOj|0} 1SNLLE SISPIOY 22140 eyl
aopesd paUInbal Ine 195 Yoiym ‘anineld ASUanjosul
JO SUsLUSIRIS Yy pue uone|siba] Aduaajosui

3y} Jopun siuawadinbal sz 398W 03 Japjoy

YO B Aq USHNEHIPUN Bq 0] SBY INg SUI0NpaID

31 0} JaURq |eDUeUl 1RLP SAIG J0U S30p YoM SIYL

‘3|qeaydde aiaym papiwgns pue pajy Aladosd
uUs3g sey uoneuswnoop padinbal ||e aunsus o)

"MBIASI |eUy asjeuld

*3SED U3 JO UOISNIOUCD
0} SJUNOJJE jueg 3IeIsa JUBAjOSY| Buuesmwpy

15NW S19p|oY 9210 Jeyy oiped paanbal 1o 195 YIym
‘aonpeld ADUSAIOSUT JO SjuSW3lels su) pue uone|siba)
Aduaajosul 3uy3 Jspun suswannbal JRYD JeRW 0}
Jap|oy S0L40 2y3 AQ uIpRUSPUN 3G 03 Sey g SIoYpaLD
Y} 01 Wsuaq |epueuy 1aAIp a6 10U S0P OM SIyL

Ui}
suoisioep jusuguiedde jsod Aue pue juaunujodde Aw
40 WL ISMPe 0] SIOYPSID [je 0] S3UBpUOdSaLIOD Panss]

sliege Jo Juswalers sAuedwoD
sy Bupnpold uj papaau aUBYM SIOPAUP SY) PaISISSY

2582 9L} JOo UoneInp ay) Inoybnolyy sjuncioe
SUBQ S9LISo JUSAIOSUl BY1 palslsiulwpe pue dn 19g

‘35ED 3y Ihoybnolyy
Siy3  pouswnoop  pue  ABajens Sses  pauLLIBlag

squRiladinba) JUSSBEUEY a9se)

Y40 4O 3NpPayds
(NOLLYQINDIT NI) Pa3iN SUDANIOS BINONISELUT SWIUDD




“adsal siy) Ul uopesieal

Jayln) Aue 2jedidiIue 10U OP aM ‘BI0jISY ] 7/ 0TF 0
IUNOUIR UR PRAISIDI IARY OM )P O] ‘312158 JUSAOSU
3y} 0} padsajsued) 2 2oue|jeq Jpa.d Aue 359nbay

0] yueq 3y} 0} Usum 3DUIS 3ARY 3 "Sebleyd yueq

031 10°{gNs US3G 9ABY PiNOM UDIYM Z/°0/F SEM JUnodne
3 U0 souejeq 24} 18U} pasIApe alam am quaunuiodde
J0 31Bp a1 punoly "RI107 AMENUE[ T£ Je SB SluaWAe)s
[BDUBUY 2] WOL USXE] SBM HSH'ZF JO BRjBA Yoog ay |
pueH U pue yuedrie {se)

"podsai

S1U3 Ul pajedbiue Sie suolesiesd JaYHNy oU aoRISYy
1IN} Ul PaAladal uS2Qq Sey JUNoWe SIY| JUnoody e
SJ010541(] D3 JO WUDWINDS [Ruly PUE |INY SB S103epinbi
a3 Aq pajdande sem 000'SF 40 adnby v "0z£'613
Buijeyoy sioigsp 24em 42yl 18Ul pameys 810z Aenuer
1€ papua pouad sU} 0} SJUSUWIES {RIduUBUY 94 [
S1gaqyieog

"adsal

SIL3 Ul paedplzue SUORESYRa) OU S) 243U SLUS)) asal] Jo
uolssassod uj fabuo| ou sem 10303410 SY3 Sy JUEIUNOIOR
Jaujoue Aq pasedaid sjunodoe snojasd waoly premio)
1ybnolq sem anjea ¥0oq 3y jo uoissessod ul Jebuo

ﬁ! ou sem Y Jeul uswdinbs Jayndwod plo o) paLalal

3OM JO BNpPaLPS
(NOLLYAINDIT NI) PRIIUIT SUOQNIOS 24NIPNISELUT SWWOD



HIOM JO INPBYS
BuiAuedwodoe sy pue ‘uonepinbr] auyy Jo ssa1boid au Jo
S|IEJ2p apn[oul o} ‘junodde jeuy siojepinbr] oy payelq

1UNODJE YuRq SRS 3] PIjnuUoIDy
sjuawasingsip buipuelsino Aue 10 sanjoaul pajsanbay

*1¥A pue 13 Jo padsal
Ui SWoISN) 3 2NUBASY [4H 0] SiSlS] SDURIEDp panssy

sepledulon Jo Jensibay &y LM UORBIUSWINDOD
jueasisl sy} buly pue sisploudyels 1oy suodas
feuy Buuedsid sapnpul sIy} {B0Lj0 Wiy 3Ises|al Byl
uielqo 0} SISOy S01Q 3UL J0J pUe 350|2 B 0} 9SED a3
BuLig o1 Japio ui SusWRIinbal Aoinjs By Yum YESq

‘pRINDA) se
SUINJDL XB) JBU30 J0 pue | YA Juaunuiodde jsod yum jesq

*2SN0oK sSluedwoy) yliM SULIO) Juead|al
33 ajy pue Auedwon 2y Jo 30140 pataysifal ayy abueyn

usunuiodde si3pioH 20W0 243 Bumezeb

ay3 Buipnjou) “apjoH B0y se usuguiodde uo pasinbau
‘sajuedwo) Jo Jensibay ayy 03 was SI3LA0 pUR SJOYPRID 0 SUOIiedUoU Aolngels au Buinssy

39 wm sawnoop Bupoddns pue junoodoe |euy s
‘asegpau siolepinbn ayy pabuajeyd Jo papalqo saey anes Aq padinbau
SIOYPSD OU J1 “SooM g8 JO pollad awr ay Bumorioq se usunuiodde Slopoy 00 YT JO SI0U POSILISADY

uoda) ‘[9A3]
{edly ayl Buinss; 1a)je aucp aq o3 pauinbal ale yoym PaLco ay) 0 puoy e Buuego Aq abieyd e 0y palgns
950> e 0} 3sed Buuqg O} SiSnew [eulj AR IPNPUD 10U 2JR Jey) SI9SSE Jo Sn|eA sy} papsicld pue pajeindie)

USHESpUN aq 0} oM ainzng 3JEP 0] UINEMIPUN HIOM
ONILHO4dTH ONY FIONYITdWO0D AdOLNIVIS ONILEOdIY ANY IINVITdWOD AHOLNIVIS €
YI0M JO INPIYOS

(NOLLYQINDIT NI) po3iur] SUCHN[OS SINPNISELUT SWILI0D



*AiobBaied sy ul padinbal yiom
Jaypni ou si alay} ‘a3oidwios s y4om uoRebiissaul |1y

*10103.41p & Se bupoe wol) payienbsip bBusq
s|enpiAlpul Ul Jnsad pinos pue Jaylin) psiebiseau) sq
pinoys 3ewy pnpucd BulAUaP] Ul SIFQ( 1sisse 03 pasn
2(] UeD INg {BIUIPLUOD SI ST 01 pepiaold uopeuLiour

Y
uogeoylenbsig slopadig AuRdwio] ays yilm SoUBpIcoe
u (,51394,) Absjens [euysnpul pue Abisug sssuisng JO
Jusueds ay3 03 uinyal Aloymels ay3 Bulieda.d ug isisse
0} alleuuonsanb e a39)dwod 0] AJUBA[OSUI B Jo SJesh
£ uiym a1y Bupjoy asoy) pue JusainD yjog Auedwo)
31 Jo siopadip |j@ palsenbai [ ‘sounp Aw Jo ued sy

"EIS AOUDAJOSUE BT 10 S[qRJIRAR SPUNY S ||oMS
pIno2 pansind J ydym payiuspl ale Jey)y suolpesueq
S[gePIOA JO JUSPSOJRUE IS0 24 ABW i3} ‘Suowisyung

21150 AJUDA|OSUL B
JO JoURq 3Y3 10} 351|BAU 0] D|qEjieAR 9q ARW JRUY] S19Sse
3yl AJnuapl 0] Sjqe|ieAR UONBULIOUL JOYI0 pue splodad
pue $400q 3y} MaIAal 0} ANp B SBY ISPIoH DD Uy

Uferdopun oG 03 HI0M ainjnd
SNOILLYOLISIANI

3]Eep 0} US)HEMIPUN HIOM
SNOILVOLLS3IANI

*3YSqeM B BIA 10 1504 55ep
1511} BIA SIOHPaJID [|B OF Junodoe |euly suoiepinbi penssy

-JUNO2JE YUBQ BYE JO 2UNSOP 9u3 Joj pabuelly

JUNCIDE |RUL JO 30n0U paledald

HIOM JO INPIYS
(NOLLYQINDIT NI) P3iIWi] SUORN[OS 24N3ONASELUT SWIWOD



!SI0}IPAID paInNdasuf) ]

“IaNei S| U] SJ0HpaLD [eRualajeld ou e assy
ISI0JEPRID (BIIUBIDIDIG

"J9N1BW SILY Ul SIONPBID PRUMDSS OU 2. alay
1510}Ipa1) paindog

"Wa)sAS U0 SWLIO)
wie 399p Jo jooud Buibpo) pue swiep J0)pald BuIMaIADY

‘wiep e buipseBbal suonesioaucd
auoydara) ‘sjiewa ‘aauapucdsaliod sioupaid ypm Bulesg

'31ep o] dn

elep bBuidesy pue sioypaid Jo Npayds aly Buuleuiely

"Ws3sAs

“Padsal sy} u) paledpnue S) 3IoM Jauung o swebeuew ases 3y} uo spelep Joupan Buusiug

uaespun aq 0] dom aimng a]ep 0] usyepspun YIom
SY011a34D SHOLIATAD S

"UBNELBPUN adam SuonebisaAu] JayLng oN

*LISOUOD J0) S95NeD
Aue Bupjnusp; premio] sules SIONpas oU pue ‘sanelado
-00 Aing asm siopalig Yl cuonebnsaaul J3yuny
pauinbas jeyy seale Aue JO 2IBME 3PRUW 10U JUSM M

*2|qIssod s1 232359 343 03 Jysuaq Jl a.0idxe 03 Japjoy sayo
3 Jo) Ainbud Jo sauf| Jo 519538 Jayuny AJnuapl Wbiw
e Slapjoyayels jje Aq pspiacid UORBLLIOIU paIpISLUoD)

}IOM JO 3npayos
(NOLLYGINODIT NI) Po3IWIT SUOIINJOS INIINASRISUT SWIWOD)



“WIep> 15U USIGRISs 03 JdWH G BUsier]
SWIeP DYWH

"0S Op 0} Pas|[eal SPUN JUSIDIYNSU! DIBM
SJ9U] Se 5J03pa.D JO SSE Aue 0} pred 2q [jIm PUSPIAIP ON

6b 0426
Buleloy siOPPRIY UI0Q WY SWIBR PIAIDDE dARY
M "SIOUPRL PRINJISSUN 7 JO 3ieme Skem Jojepinbr auy

HIO0M JO 3[NpaYIS
(NOLLYQINDIN NI) pa)WI SUONN[OS UNIDAISEJUT SUKIOD)



.

JUnod0y [euld s J03epINbr sy
(uogepinbry UE) PaNWI SUOHRIOS UMPNISRLUY SWALO)

F}

0zo’s je1oL
1 Buneoyd - sebieyd sueg
vl BuisaApy Aoinmyes
o s3500) =beiols
ooo Kued Pl - SIRLY JO USWR)EIS
<08 3% sliedy JO JuswWIess jo uoneledald
44 SUSWISSINGSIP \SIAPIOH DO

F sasuadxg

0zoz/10/ge
0} potiaqg
0Z0Z/T0/€C
papus pouad 3y 10j sesuadxa Jo JuawIRlS

(uonepinbi ur) pajiur] SUCIINIOS SINIBNIISELUT SWWOD

POLISd 8L Ul PaLndu) sasusdxs Jo Juswaels
ﬂ—N.—u Q Xipuaddy



